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TASMANIAN INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

Industrial Relations Act 1984
s23 application for award or variation of award  
Tasmanian Trades and Labor Council
(T14331 of 2015)
AWU (TASMANIAN STATE SECTOR) AWARD

  
	DEPUTY PRESIDENT N M WELLS

COMMISSIONER T LEE

COMMISSIONER N P WILSON

	


  
Award variation – part II - salaries and related matters - clause 7(b) – supported wage system for persons with disabilities - consent matter – operative date from 01/07/2015  
ORDER BY CONSENT

No. 2 of 2015
THE AWU (TASMANIAN STATE SECTOR) AWARD IS VARIED IN THE FOLLOWING MANNER:

BY VARYING IN PART II - SALARIES AND RELATED MATTERS - CLAUSE 7(b) – SUPPORTED WAGE SYSTEM FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES AND INSERTING IN LIEU THEREOF THE FOLLOWING:
7.
SUPPORTED WAGE SYSTEM FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES 

(b)
Supported Wage Rates


Employees to whom this schedule applies will be paid the applicable percentage of the relevant minimum wage according to the following schedule:

	Assessed Capacity 
(subclause (c))

%
	Relevant Minimum Wage

%

	10
	10

	20
	20

	30
	30

	40
	40

	50
	50

	60
	60

	70
	70

	80
	80

	90
	90



PROVIDED that the minimum amount payable must be not less than $81 per week.


Where an employee’s assessed capacity is 10%, they must receive a high degree of assistance and support.

OPERATIVE DATE
This variation shall come into operation from 1 July 2015.
N M Wells
DEPUTY PRESIDENT 
18 November 2015
S149


